# **A Caring Place**

## Toddler Too & Montessori 3 - 6 Program 2020-2021 Fee Schedule

Tuition is based on a yearly figure and then broken down into monthly payments for your convenience. Please refer to the school calendar for school closure dates. All fees are nonrefundable and are subject to change upon 30 days written notice.

#### **Annual Fees**

Registration \$40.00

Deposit \$100.00

\*Annual fees are due at time of acceptance or registration. For new incoming students, your deposit will be credited towards your first month's tuition. For students reregistering, it will be credited towards August's tuition. These fees are **nonrefundable**.

Toddler Too and Montessori 3 -6 Program:	Yearly	Monthly payment
Full Day Program 6:45am- 5:30pm	\$11,700.00	\$975.00
Half Day Program 8:00am - 12:00pm	\$8,400.00	\$700.00

\*Lunch and snack are included in the tuition cost

## **Other Fees and Charges**

Late Pickup Fee: Every 15 min. or fraction thereof after closing	\$15.00
Tuition Late payment after 5 <sup>th</sup>	\$40.00

## Habitual tardiness (after closing) shall result in termination of services.